	1- x1-40	ng/763576	
1	FC 04-04-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	ECOPDATION FORM	COVER 528 Rec'd PCT/PTO ten 23 TPE Bri 2001	
	PATENTS	<b>ONLY</b> 1175/64260	
	40166/974	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1.1	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Lars Bybjerg Pedersen. Ole Johansen, and Svend-Ove Kastfelt		
		Name:Identa ApS	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 16, Bellisvej	
0,	X Assignment	DK-4000	
3	Security Agreement Change of Name		
8	Change of Name	City Roskilde Country Denmark	
8	Other		
2	Execution Date: February 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No	
,	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
$^{\prime}$	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu  A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion date of the application is: <u>February 19, 2001</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
1	1	B. Fateritivo.(s)	
V	09/763576		
. 1	Additional numbers attached	? Dyes X No	
9	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
1	concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the part of the p	
	Name: Donald S. Dowden		
	Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
		X Enclosed	
	~		
/01	/2001 SNAJARRO 00000055 09763576	XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any insufficiency)	
FI	Styleet Address: 1185 Avenue di Ministericas - 23rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
		03-3125	
	City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
V	DO NOT USE THE	IIC CDACE	
- {	Statement and signature.	III OF AGE	
ı	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
-	original document.		
	Donald S. Dowden Hough J. Warth February 23, 2001		
- [	Donald S. Dowden - Reg. No. 20,701 Signature	Date	
		Total Number of pages comprising accordant 1	
ł	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: Land OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
}	Do not detach this portion		
l	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
ı	0	s and Tradomarko	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
	Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
Ì	including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information		
I	Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		
1	(0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0350

## ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) _	1) PEDERSEN, Lars Bybjer	g 2) JOHANSEN, Ole	
	3) KASTFELT, Svend-Ove		
of (2)	1) 7. Bysøstræde DK-4300 Holbæk, Denma	2) 30, Smedelundsgad rk DK-4300 Holbæk, D	e enmark
01 (2)	3) 9, Kildevangsvej 9 DK-4000 Roskilde, Den	1	(hereinafter "Assignor"
have invented certain new	and useful improvements in (3) Meth	nod and apparatus for	measuring the
colour of a			for which application for
Letters of Patent in the U	nited States of America (4) 🔼 is about	t to be filed;  has been filed;	
And Whereas, (5)	IDENTA ApS		
of (6)	16 Ballievoi	Donmark	
of (6)	DR 4000 ROSKIIGE,	Definialk	(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein and in the Letters	Patent to be obtained therefor;	
Now, Therefore, be	it known by all whom it may concern,	that for good and valuable considera	ition (the sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged)	the Assignor has assigned, transferred a	nd set over, and by these presents do	es assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assignee for	the territory of the United States of A	merica, the full and exclusive right,	title, and interest in and to the
-	forth and described in the specification	_	.,
	·		
(7)	ecuted on (8) 19 February 2001		
B. filed in the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office under Ser	. No. (9)on (10) _	
including any division, co	ntinuation, substitute or renewal appli	cation thereof; said invention, applic	ation and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the s	aid Assignee to the full end of the te	rm for which said Letters Patent is g	ranted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been	held by the Assignee had this assignme	nt and transfer not been made.	
Assignor hereby aut	horizes and requests the Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks to is	isue any and all such Letters
Patent for said invention to	said Assignee.		
In testimony whereo	f, the Assignor has hereunto set his har	nd this	,
(11)19th	day of February # 20	01.	
WITNESSES:		INVENTOR(S):	
Nils Olav Kilen.	Gudenaa vej 19, 1.tv.	Reference for	131/w
0720 Vanloese, I		PEDERSEN, Lars Byb	erg
		JOHANSEN, Ole	
Howitzreej 50	N BA, DX-2000 Frallik See	y(3) _Solar	fill
Denmerk	0	KASTFELT, Svend-Oye	

PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 02/23/2001**